DIAMOND SPRINGS/EL DORADO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT RESOLUTION 2010.09

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE DIAMOND SPRINGS/EL DORADO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT RECOGNIZING AND DESIGNATING THE FIREFIGHTER EMPLOYEES BARGAINING UNIT

WHEREAS, the Diamond Springs/El Dorado Fire Protection District has a longstanding past practice of negotiating with the Diamond Springs/El Dorado Fire Protection District Firefighter Employees Group over terms and conditions of employment for the following job classifications, which will be referred to collectively as the "Subject Classifications" in this resolution: Captain; Captain/Paramedic; Engineer/EMT; Engineer/Paramedic; Engineer/Mechanic; Firefighter/Paramedic; Administrative Assistant; and Administrative Support Position; and

WHEREAS, the employees in the Subject Classifications share a community of interest in operation goals and work benefits; and

WHEREAS, the designation of existing employees and the Subject Classifications to a "Firefighter Employees Bargaining Unit" will improve District efficiency and employee relations;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the following job classifications are hereby recognized and designated as the "Firefighter Employees Bargaining Unit": Captain; Captain/Paramedic; Engineer/EMT; Engineer/Paramedic; Engineer/Mechanic; Firefighter/EMT; Firefighter/ Paramedic; Administrative Assistant; and Administrative Support Position.

This resolution shall be effective upon adoption of by the Diamond Springs/El Dorado Fire Protection District Board of Directors.

The Secretary of the Board shall certify the passage and adoption of this Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE Board of Directors for the Diamond Springs/El Dorado Fire Protection District this ninth day of June, 2010 by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
ATTEST:	Robert Larsen Sr., Board Chair
Caroline Falconer, Secretary	